
Club Autotest 

No Competitor 1A 2A 3A Sub 1B 2B 3B Sub 1C 2C 3C Sub 1D 2D 3D Total Competitor Class

A1 S Ferguson 50.5 48.8 52.1 151.4 51.6 47.2 50.0 300.2 51.6 44.6 44.5 440.9 44.4 64.6 64.5 614.4 S Ferguson 1

B1 T Ferguson 48.3 49.3 51.9 149.5 46.4 49.5 48.9 294.3 44.9 52.1 52.6 443.9 46.8 45.6 47.0 583.3 T Ferguson 1
B2 T Devaney 53.3 51.1 53.3 157.7 50.7 52.4 50.6 311.4 48.2 51.9 49.8 461.3 47.9 50.3 49.7 609.2 T Devaney 3
B3 P Lowther 54.2 59.3 54.0 167.5 51.3 58.1 50.1 327.0 51.5 65.8 48.6 492.9 51.0 54.7 48.0 646.6 P Lowther 4
B6 P Blair 49.3 52.7 46.1 148.1 46.4 51.9 48.6 295.0 45.6 45.8 47.9 434.3 45.3 57.4 48.2 585.2 P Blair 2

C1 N Ferguson 52.2 48.5 48.0 148.7 47.8 48.3 46.5 291.3 45.0 46.5 45.4 428.2 44.9 45.1 45.2 563.4 N Ferguson 2
C2 J Beattie 54.5 56.1 54.4 165.0 53.5 57.5 52.1 328.1 51.0 54.6 50.6 484.3 50.0 53.4 50.3 638.0 J Beattie 3
C3SE A Barker 65.6 60.1 52.8 178.5 66.1 53.1 50.3 348.0 48.4 51.5 49.1 497.0 47.7 51.4 49.1 645.2 A Barker 4
C4 K Irwin 45.6 48.0 49.0 142.6 46.1 48.2 47.7 284.6 45.0 46.0 45.5 421.1 44.3 45.3 44.9 555.6 K Irwin 1

D1 D Boyce 52.6 50.0 50.5 153.1 53.9 54.4 49.5 310.9 48.7 49.1 46.7 455.4 64.8 48.7 46.2 615.1 D Boyce 5
D2 D Thompson 54.7 61.0 49.3 165.0 46.2 59.3 48.6 319.1 45.9 48.1 46.9 460.0 45.3 47.5 45.7 598.5 D Thompson 1
D3 R Donaldson 53.6 51.5 49.9 155.0 49.2 54.9 49.9 309.0 49.4 48.6 47.2 454.2 48.9 48.8 52.7 604.6 R Donaldson 2
D4 E Patterson 50.4 54.1 50.9 155.4 54.9 49.3 50.1 309.7 49.3 47.4 46.5 452.9 56.1 52.9 46.5 608.4 E Patterson 3
D5 G Lamont 50.3 51.8 50.9 153.0 51.5 57.0 51.1 312.6 51.6 50.3 47.9 462.4 48.8 51.9 47.0 610.1 G Lamont 4
D6SE M King 50.3 55.7 49.4 155.4 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF ##### M King DNF

F1 M Adair 59.6 41.5 66.6 167.7 46.9 44.0 54.8 313.4 53.5 46.5 54.6 468.0 39.5 48.5 54.8 610.8 M Adair 1

B4B R Reid 36.9 38.6 54.8 130.3 36.1 49.3 59.1 274.8 36.8 37.7 53.4 402.7 63.9 66.9 75.7 609.2 R Reid 2
B5B J Martin 56.9 45.9 58.8 161.6 44.8 47.9 64.7 319.0 39.8 43.9 58.9 461.6 43.9 46.6 55.7 607.8 J Martin 1

D7B A Hyde 37.8 38.7 52.1 128.6 35.8 38.0 50.9 253.3 34.9 37.6 48.4 374.2 34.8 34.7 47.6 491.3 A Hyde 1
D8B K Thompson 44.0 43.7 58.2 145.9 43.3 46.6 55.0 290.8 40.7 40.3 53.3 425.1 40.7 44.4 51.8 562.0 K Thompson 4
D9B R Allen 41.7 37.2 54.4 133.3 34.3 41.9 52.3 261.8 33.3 34.2 50.1 379.4 32.3 39.9 48.5 500.1 R Allen 2
D10B W Kells 34.6 37.4 54.5 126.5 33.9 46.3 58.7 265.4 32.4 35.6 50.5 383.9 32.2 37.7 49.0 502.8 W Kells 3
D11B L Thompson 55.6 51.9 59.6 167.1 57.8 58.0 63.7 346.6 44.9 54.2 54.3 500.0 52.2 54.7 58.7 665.6 L Thompson 5
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Club Autotest 

No Competitor 1A 2A 3A Sub 1B 2B 3B Sub 1C 2C 3C Sub 1D 2D 3D Total Overall

C4 K Irwin 45.6 48.0 49.0 142.6 46.1 48.2 47.7 284.6 45.0 46.0 45.5 421.1 44.3 45.3 44.9 555.6 1
C1 N Ferguson 52.2 48.5 48.0 148.7 47.8 48.3 46.5 291.3 45.0 46.5 45.4 428.2 44.9 45.1 45.2 563.4 2
B1 T Ferguson 48.3 49.3 51.9 149.5 46.4 49.5 48.9 294.3 44.9 52.1 52.6 443.9 46.8 45.6 47.0 583.3 3
B6 P Blair 49.3 52.7 46.1 148.1 46.4 51.9 48.6 295.0 45.6 45.8 47.9 434.3 45.3 57.4 48.2 585.2 4
D2 D Thompson 54.7 61.0 49.3 165.0 46.2 59.3 48.6 319.1 45.9 48.1 46.9 460.0 45.3 47.5 45.7 598.5 5
D3 R Donaldson 53.6 51.5 49.9 155.0 49.2 54.9 49.9 309.0 49.4 48.6 47.2 454.2 48.9 48.8 52.7 604.6 6
D4 E Patterson 50.4 54.1 50.9 155.4 54.9 49.3 50.1 309.7 49.3 47.4 46.5 452.9 56.1 52.9 46.5 608.4 7
B2 T Devaney 53.3 51.1 53.3 157.7 50.7 52.4 50.6 311.4 48.2 51.9 49.8 461.3 47.9 50.3 49.7 609.2 8
D5 G Lamont 50.3 51.8 50.9 153.0 51.5 57.0 51.1 312.6 51.6 50.3 47.9 462.4 48.8 51.9 47.0 610.1 9
F1 M Adair 59.6 41.5 66.6 167.7 46.9 44.0 54.8 313.4 53.5 46.5 54.6 468.0 39.5 48.5 54.8 610.8 10
A1 S Ferguson 50.5 48.8 52.1 151.4 51.6 47.2 50.0 300.2 51.6 44.6 44.5 440.9 44.4 64.6 64.5 614.4 11
D1 D Boyce 52.6 50.0 50.5 153.1 53.9 54.4 49.5 310.9 48.7 49.1 46.7 455.4 64.8 48.7 46.2 615.1 12
C2 J Beattie 54.5 56.1 54.4 165.0 53.5 57.5 52.1 328.1 51.0 54.6 50.6 484.3 50.0 53.4 50.3 638.0 13
C3SE A Barker 65.6 60.1 52.8 178.5 66.1 53.1 50.3 348.0 48.4 51.5 49.1 497.0 47.7 51.4 49.1 645.2 14
B3 P Lowther 54.2 59.3 54.0 167.5 51.3 58.1 50.1 327.0 51.5 65.8 48.6 492.9 51.0 54.7 48.0 646.6 15
D6SE M King 50.3 55.7 49.4 155.4 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF #VALUE! 16

D7B A Hyde 37.8 38.7 52.1 128.6 35.8 38.0 50.9 253.3 34.9 37.6 48.4 374.2 34.8 34.7 47.6 491.3 1
D9B R Allen 41.7 37.2 54.4 133.3 34.3 41.9 52.3 261.8 33.3 34.2 50.1 379.4 32.3 39.9 48.5 500.1 2
D10B W Kells 34.6 37.4 54.5 126.5 33.9 46.3 58.7 265.4 32.4 35.6 50.5 383.9 32.2 37.7 49.0 502.8 3
D8B K Thompson 44.0 43.7 58.2 145.9 43.3 46.6 55.0 290.8 40.7 40.3 53.3 425.1 40.7 44.4 51.8 562.0 4
B5B J Martin 56.9 45.9 58.8 161.6 44.8 47.9 64.7 319.0 39.8 43.9 58.9 461.6 43.9 46.6 55.7 607.8 5
B4B R Reid 36.9 38.6 54.8 130.3 36.1 49.3 59.1 274.8 36.8 37.7 53.4 402.7 63.9 66.9 75.7 609.2 6
D11B L Thompson 55.6 51.9 59.6 167.1 57.8 58.0 63.7 346.6 44.9 54.2 54.3 500.0 52.2 54.7 58.7 665.6 7
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